
 

 

TO: All Bidders 

 

 FROM: Sally Alvarez de Schreiner 

Chief, Procurement Services Section 

DATE: 5 May 2025   

REF.: 

 

RFP No. 2025-0057/MOGAPI 

 

                                                               

   TEL. NO.: +43 1 26030 6350  

   EMAIL: procurement@ctbto.org    

  

SUBJECT: Clarifications No. 2 to RFP 2025-0057/MOGAPI - Establishment of Infrastructure Related to the Installation 

of the Radionuclide Station RN12, Recife, Brazil 

 
Dear Bidders, 

 

In reference to request for proposal (RFP) No. 2025-0057/MOGAPI concerning “Establishment of 

Infrastructure Related to the Installation of the Radionuclide Station RN12, Recife, Brazil”: 

 

1. Please find attached Clarifications No. 2 to questions raised by interested bidders.  

 

2. The deadline for the submission of proposals is hereby extended from 9 May 2025 to Friday, 6 June 

2025, 17:00 hours, Vienna (Austria) local time. 

 

The attached Clarifications No.2 are an integral part of the RFP documents and shall be considered in the 

preparation and submission of proposals. 

 

We are looking forward to receiving your proposal prior to the extended deadline for the submission of 

proposal on 6 June 2025, 17:00 hours, Vienna (Austria) local time.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Sally Alvarez de Schreiner 

Chief, Procurement Services Section 

 

 

Attachments: 

 

1. Questions and Answers – Clarifications No. 2 

mailto:procurement@ctbto.org


Clarifications No. 2 – RFP 2025-0057/MOGAPI 

“Establishment of Infrastructure Related to the Installation of the Radionuclide Station 

RN12, Recife, Brazil” 

 

1 

 

 

Item# 
QUESTION ANSWER 

1 The Terms of Reference do not mention any 

need in terms of infrastructure preparation for 

the GCI. Should we consider this to be outside 

the scope of the RFP? 

Yes, GCI establishment is outside of the scope 

of this contract. Hence, no infrastructure 

preparation from the Contractor’s side is 

required for this project. 

 

 

2 

 

Several sections of the model of contract 

included in the RFP is referring to an Annex A 

which could not be found. Would it be possible 

to obtain the mentioned annex A? 

 

As per the “INSTRUCTIONS FOR 

PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF 

PROPOSALS”, paragraph 2(e), Annex A (the 

Commission’s General Conditions of Contract) 

are incorporated by reference, found at 

www.ctbto.org under CTBTO General 

Conditions of Contract 
 

 

REMINDER: Bidders are reminded that the only focal point in case of all queries regarding this 

Request for Proposal (RFP) is the CTBTO Procurement Services Section. 

In this regard, as per the “INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF 

PROPOSALS” document, section 6, all communication regarding this RFP must be directed only to 

the email: procurement@ctbto.org 

 

http://www.ctbto.org/
https://www.ctbto.org/sites/default/files/2022-09/CTBT_General_Conditions_of_Contract_08-10-2021_final.pdf
https://www.ctbto.org/sites/default/files/2022-09/CTBT_General_Conditions_of_Contract_08-10-2021_final.pdf
mailto:procurement@ctbto.org



